## 2023 CABOT HOMECOMING PARADE Public Entry Form Information

#### Keep This Page for your records

The 2023 Cabot Homecoming Parade will be held <u>Friday</u>, <u>September 29th\_at 3:30</u>. Registration forms and fees are due to Cabot High School by <u>Friday</u>, <u>September 22nd at 3:30</u>. Forms may be turned into the Cabot High School Front Office, or mailed to:

Cabot High School Attn: Parade 401 N. Lincoln Street Cabot, AR 72023

### Forms submitted after September 22nd, MUST be brought to the High School office and will be charged a late fee.

Payment is due with registration. Please make checks payable to: Cabot High School. All checks must have the following information written or printed on them: Full Name, Address (No P.O. Boxes), Home Phone Number, and Work Phone Number. The map with all entry locations will be posted online with this registration form. If there are any questions, please call Natasha Rowe at Cabot High School, 843-3562, or email to: tasha.rowe@cps.k12.ar.us

The parade will begin at 3:30 pm. Line-up information will be provided on the map you receive with your line up location. Participants may start lining up at 2:45, not before. All entries need to be at their location by 3:25. Vehicles/ Floats assigned to Panther Trail Rd, must enter

Panther Trail from Kerr Station. In order to minimize traffic jams on Panther Trail, first we encourage carpooling as much as possible. Vehicles that are not actually in the parade will not be allowed on Panther Trail Rd. after 2:45. Parents may use the parking lot for Middle School South off of Kerr Station. All youth football and cheerleader entries will be staged at Southside Elementary. All entries will be lined up in the order they arrive. A map with your staging location is attached.

### \*\*Parade Route, Must Read\*\*

The parade will begin at the intersection of Hwy 89 and Panther Trail and **end at the intersection of Hwy 89 and Pond Street**. You **must** turn left at Pond Street at the end of the parade. The police will not allow any parade participants to take another route once you've reached the intersection of Hwy 89 and Pond Street. For parents dropping off and picking up children who are participating in the parade, you must make arrangements with your organization's float coordinator as to where to meet before and after the parade is over to get your child.

Bicycles, all-terrain vehicles and 18-wheel vehicles are not allowed in the parade. For safety reasons, candy may not be thrown from any float or given out by anyone accompanying an entry. A school administrator or Cabot police officer will immediately remove anyone throwing candy from the parade. All drivers must have a valid driver's license. In case of rain, the parade will **NOT** be rescheduled. Any announcement of parade cancellation will be posted on the High School Marquis and on the district website.

Finally, on behalf of the CHS Student Council, thank you for supporting the Cabot Community and the Cabot High School Panthers! The Panthers will be playing Little Rock Southwest, "The Gryphons".

In case of rain, the parade will NOT be rescheduled. Registration FEES are non-refundable.

## 2023 CABOT HOMECOMING PARADE Public Entry Form Information

**Return this page to Cabot High School** 

### **2023 CABOT HOMECOMING PARADE**

Registration Form

## A separate form must be completed for entries with more than one vehicle. They will be placed together in the parade.

Name of entry (if applicable)
Title (if applicable)
Sponsor
Contact person (if not sponsor)
Daytime phone
Email address (Please print legibly)
Please check one: (If turned in before or on September 22nd at 3:30)
Car or Truck\$25.00
Truck with trailer/float\$30.00 (Approx. total length)
Marching/Walking group\$35.00
Horse/Wagon\$15.00
Entries received <u>after September 22nd at 3:30. Please check one:</u>
Car or Truck\$55.00
Truck with trailer/float\$75.00 (Approx. total length)
Marching/Walking group\$55.00
Horse/Wagon\$25.00

In case of rain, the parade will NOT be rescheduled. Registration FEES are non-refundable.

Any announcement of parade cancellation will be posted on the High School Marquis and website.

# 2023 CABOT HOMECOMING PARADE Public Entry Form Information

You **MUST** submit a negative Coggins test to be allowed in the parade area. *It is highly recommended that all horses be vaccinated for West Nile Virus*.

I/We hereby certify to have read & understand "Parade Rules" pertaining to the Cabot Homecoming Parade. In	
consideration of the acceptance of my/our parade entry, I/we hereby voluntarily release the CHS High School, from ar	ny &
all liability concerning damages, losses or injuries, which may occur to me or any participants affiliated with this entr	y,
which may be suffered due to any condition, negligence, or default on my/our part. I/We agree to accept the	
terms/conditions of the above provisions.	

Printed Name:	Signature:	
I THITTE I TOUTHE.	 Signature.	